€C

2 | 3 4 5 6 7 8
11 4178.1000400-01 1* - JBuratesb B cOope ¢ 000pyoBaHKEM (CaTbHUK KOJEHYATOro Engine in assy with equipment (crankshaft gland
Bana 2108, 6enzonacoc 2105) 2108, fuel pump 2105)
12 4178.1000400-02* 1* - JIBuratenb B cOope ¢ 060pyaoBaHKeM (YIUIOTHEHHE 3aHETO Engine in assy with equipment (crankshaft rear
KOHIIa KOJIEHYATOro Bajia CaJbHUKOBOW HAOUBKOIA, end gland, fuel pump 2105)
6eH3oHacoc 2105)
13 4178.1000400-05* 1* - [ Burarenp B cbope ¢ 000pynoBaHNEM (CATBHUK KOJIEHYATOTO Engine in assy with equipment (crankshaft gland
Baja 2108, 6enzonacoc 2105, cuerienue 4173) 2108, fuel pump 2105, clutch 4173)
14 41787.1000400-01* 1* - JBuratenb B coope ¢ obopynoBaHueM (6eH3oHacoc b-9, Engine in assy with equipment (fuel pump B-9,
CcaJIbHUMK KoJieHJaToro Baia 2108) crankshaft gland 2108)
15 4218.1000400 - 1* [Burateb B cOope ¢ 000pyIoBaHUEM Engine in assy with equipment
16 4218.1000400-05" - 1* [Buraresnb B coope ¢ obopynosaHuem (cuerieHue 4173) Engine in assy with equipment (clutch 4173)
17 42187.1000400-05* - 1* Juraresb B coope ¢ obopynoBaHueM (cuervieHue 4173) Engine in assy with equipment (clutch 4173)
* - B 3aBUCMMOCTH OT KOMIUIEKTAIL[MX aBTOMOOMJISI
Depending on the complete equipment of the automobile
Ioarpymna 1001. IToasecka aBuraTes
Subgroup 1001. Engine Mounting
1 452-1001042 4531110010 1 1 Kponurreitn 3agHeii MoaBeCKN ABUTaTeIs IPaBbIid Engine rear mounting r.h. bracket
2 250977-1129 459553 1510 4 4 laiika M 12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
3 258040-1129 459871 6051 4 4 I munT 3,2x25 Cotter 3.2x25
4 451-1001014-03 4531117939 2 2 KpoH1uTeitH KpeniaeHus: MoayLKu Pad bracket
5 51-1001024 4554120114 2 2 Konmnak 3aiutHbli Protective cover
6 293354-1129 459952 6424 4 4 [lait6a @ 12,5 cnenmanbHast Special washer dia 12.5
7 469-1001020 454316 3777 4 4 [Monyuika BepxHsist Upper pad
8 469-1001030 454316 4095 4 4 I'He3mo BepxHeii MOMYIIKA Upper pad seat
9 469-1001035 454316 4278 4 4 Brynka pacniopHas Distance sleeve
10 469-1001025-01 454316 4093 4 4 IMonyiuka HUXHSS Lower pad
11 293350-1129 459952 6404 4 4 [lait6a @ 12,5 cneuuanbHast Special washerdia 12.5
12 252136-112 459816 6067 14 14 [lait6a 10 mpy>xxuHHast Spring washer 10
13 201499-1129 459346 1561 6 6 Bontr M10x30 Bolt M10x30
14 205469-1129 459356 1064 2 2 Bosnr M12x1,25x80 Bolt M 12x1.25x80
15 4521-1001094 45 3111 4266 2 2 Ipoknanka tsiru Rod gasket
16 4521-1001095 4531114267 1 1 Brysnka tsaru Rod sleeve
17 352504-1129 459964 6015 2 2 Iaii6a 10,5 Washer 10.5
18 250512-1129 459553 1057 2 2 laiika M 10 Nut M10
19 252156-112 459816 6007 1 1 [ait6a 10 npyxuHHast Spring washer 10
20 201497-1129 459346 1559 8 8 Boar M10x25 Bolt M10x25
21 452-1001043 453111 0011 1 1 KponurreitH 3agHeii MOABECKU IBUTATEIIS JIEBBI Engine rear mountingl.h. bracket



144

452-1001042

250977-M29

258040-”297

451-1001014-03

51-1001024

293354-M29

469-1001020

451-1001056
293354-M29
260034-MN29
469-1001020
258038-M29

469-1001030
250512-M29
451-1001060-11
252136-MN29

9 469-1001035
10 469-1001025-01

L

|

|
W 11 293350-M29
w 4 451-1001014-03
i\ 12 252136-MN2

250512-M29

I
201 497-”294% g
252156-N2
469-1001 0354@
352504-M29
452r-1001094 s»;
469-1001025-01
16 452r-1001095 293350-M29

[P
17 352504-M29 258040-”29&0

§
18 250512-n29ﬁ‘ 250977-n294@
4 |

Puc. 2. [Toasecka neuratess (1001)
Fig. 2. Engine mounting (1001)

13 201499-M29
14 205469-M29

15 452r-1001094




4

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

22 451-1001060-11 4531110013 1 1 Tsra coeanHuUTeNBHAS Brace rod

23 258038-1129 459871 1049 1 1 [mmmnT 3,2x16 Cotter 3.2x16

24 260034-1129 459862 1035 1 1 Manem 8x25 Pin8x25

25 451-1001056 453111 5222 1 1 KpoHurreiis Tsru Rod bracket

26 205467-1129 45 9356 9062 2 2 Bonr 12x1,25x70 Bolt M12x1.25x70

MMoarpymna 1002. Biok nuauuaapos
Subgroup 1002. Cylinder Block

1 421.1002009 - 1 Bsiok uMIMHAPOB C KPBIIITKAMU U KAPTEPOM CLIETIICHUS Cylinder block with covers and clutch housing
B cbope in assy

2 417.1002009-50* 1 - Bsiok uMIMHAPOB C KPBILIKAMU, BTYIKAMU U KapTepoM Cylinder block with covers, sleeves and clutch
ClieTUIeHus B cOope housing in assy

3 417.1002009-60*! 1 - BJI0K UMJIMHAPOB € KPBILIKAMU, BTYJIKAMU U KapTepoM Cylinder block with covers, sleeves and clutch
clieTUieHus1 B cbope housing in assy

4 417.1002123 45 6321 2083 2 2 Mrudr 13x28 Set pin 13x28

5 201416-T18 45 9346 9502 6 6  Bonr6x12 Bolt M6x12

6 252154-T12 459816 6005 6 6 [laii6a 6J1 npyXuHHast Spring washer 6J1

7 21-1005160*! 45 6321 0222 2 - [epxartesb callbHUKA 33JHETO MOMIITUITHUKA Rear bracket gland holder

8 4173.1005160*2 45 6321 2077 2 2 JepxaTesib MaHXEThI CATbHUKA Gland collar holder

9 417.1002122 456321 2082 2 2 Ilnunbka 8x32 Stud M8x32

10 417.1005153 456321 1855 - 1 Kpblika yrnjaoTHUTeIbHASI KOJIEHYATOTO Bajia Crankshaft sealing cover

11 417.1005153-10%*! 1 - Kphika carbHUKOBOI HAOMBKM KOJIEHUATOTO BaJla Crankshaft gland cover

12 417.1005153-20* 1 - Kppillika MaHXeThl KOJIEHUAaTOTO Bajia Crankshaft collar cover

13 100121 456722 0015 2 2 ITaii6a 8 Washer §

14 250511-118 459553 9056 7 7 Taiika 8x1 Nut M8x1

15 21-1005303-11 456321 1284 10 10 Dinmbka 14x1,5%75 Stud M 14x1.5x75

16 417.1005152 456321 1852 1 1 Kpsliiika 3agHero noaiMnH1uKa KoJeHYaToro Bajaa Crankshaft rear bearing cap

17 21-1005304 456321 1009 10 10 Taiika 14X1,5 Nut M14x1.5

18 417.1005143 45 6321 1850 1 1 Kpbiika yeTBepTOro NOAIIMITHAKA KOJIEHYATOrO Bajia Fourth main bearing cap

19 417.1005145 456321 1851 2 2 Kpsllika BTOporo v TpeThero NoAIIMIMHUKOB KojleHuaToro Bajia  Second and third main bearing cap

20 417.1005140 456321 1849 1 1 Kpbllika nepeaHero moAlIMITHUKA KOJEHYATOrO Bajia Front main bearing cap

21 252157-112 459816 6008 2 2 [lai16a 12 mpyxuHHas Spring washer 12

22 201542-T18 45 9346 9600 2 2 Bonr 12x35 Bolt M12x35

23 262531-118 4599329201 1 1 Mpobka KT 1/8" Plug KI" 1/8"

24 421.1002082 2 2 3armymika Stopper

25 252136-112 459816 6067 4 4 Ilai16a 10 mpyxxuHHast Spring washer 10



2 | 3 4 5 6 7 | 8
26 201501-T18 459346 9563 4 4 Bonr 10x35 Bolt M10x35
27 296563-11 459981 1087 2 2 Ipobka KT 3/8" Plug KTI" 3/8"
28 296997-1129 1 1 3arnymika @ 55 mm Stopper dia 55 mm
29 291752-T1 459952 3070 1 1 Ilnuibka 8X1x38 Stud M8x1x38
30 414.1002121 4563211773 3 3 Ilnumbka 8X1x57 Stud M8x1x57
31 200272-118 459326 9029 2 2 Bogt 8X65 Bolt M8x65
32 421.1002089 - 2 3arnywka @ 30 Stopper dia 30
33 417.1002064 456321 1829 1 1 IIpoknanka KpbILLKY pacipeAeTUTeIbHBIX LECTEPEH Timing gear cover gasket
34 252155-112 45 9816 6006 7 7 [Taii6a 8J1 npyxuHHas Spring washer 8J1
35 100937 459553 0055 2 2 Taiika 8 Nut M§
36 417.1002060 456321 1829 1 1 Kpoilika pacripeesuTebHbIX IecTepeH Timing gear cover
37 53-1005034 45 6421 1648 1 1 CasbHUK TepeaHUil KOJIeHYaToro Baja ¢ MpyXUHO Crankshaft front gland with spring
38 4173.1002058-01 45 6321 2069 1 1 Kpsitika pacripeneuteIbHBIX 1IECTEPEH B COOpe Timing gear cover in assy
39 295342-118 1 1 Mtudt Set pin
40 258611 459842 0356 2 2 tudT 4x10 Set pin 4x10
41 21-1002024 456321 0071 4 - KoJb110 TM16361 6J10KA IMJTMHAPOB YIJIOTHUTETBHOE Cylinder block sleeve sealing ring
42 21-1002020-Bb3 45 6321 1587 4 - T'wnb3a UUIUHIPOB Cylinder block sleeve
43 417.1002015-50* 1 - Bbiok uunuHapoB nBurartens B coope Cylinder block in assy
44 417.1002015-60*" 1 - Biok IMHIPOB ABUTATENS B cOOpe Cylinder block in assy
45 421.1002014 - 1 Biox unnmuHApoB nBUTaTeNs B coope Cylinder block in assy
46 417.1002092 1 1 Ipodka KT 1/2" Plug KT" 1/2"
47 421.1002090 - 4 3arnywka @ 45 Stopper dia 45
48 417.1002199 | | L Tyuep nepexoaHblil CIMBHOTO KpaHa Drain cock union

* - YcraHasinuBaercsa Ha npurarenu 4178.1000400-01, 4178.1000400-05 n41787.1000400-01

®1_

*2 _

E VSN S}

Installed on the engines 4178.1000400-01, 4178.1000400-05 and41787.1000400-01
VYcranasnusaercs Ha asurarenu 4178.1000400-02

Installed on the engines 4178.1000400-02

YcranasnuBaetcst Ha gBuratenn 4178.1000400-01, 4178.1000400-05, 41787.1000400-01 1 4218
Installed on the engines 4178.1000400-01, 4178.1000400-05, 41787.1000400-01 and 4218

IMoarpynna 1003. T'osioBKa 0J0Ka NMIMHAPOB C KJIANAHAMHA
Subgroup 1003. Cylinder Head with Valves

421.1003010-11 - 1 ['onoBKa 610Ka LIMJIMHAPOB C KJIallaHaMU B cOope
421.1003010-40 1 - TonoBka 6y10Ka IUJIMHAPOB C KJIallaHaMU B cOope
417.1008135-10 1 1 Cko0a 1 rmogbeMa JIBUTaTeNs.

417.1003020-01 1 - Ipoxknanka rojoBKu

Cylinder head with valves in assy
Cylinder head with valves in assy
Clamp to rise engine

Head gasket



LT

1
2
3

48 417.1002199

47 421.1002090

46 417.1002092

45 421.1002014 ‘
44 417.1002015-60
43 417.1002015-50 ~

201501-N8

© 252136-1N2
| 421.1002082
| 262531-1M8
| 201542-18
27 296563-M . 252157-1M2
42 21-1002020-53 % \
PN
41 21-1002024— \
\
40 258611 J
\ -

295342-N8

250511-N8

- 31 200272-N8 —
32 421.1002083

~
— 14
~
~

- 15
417.1002064 16
252155-1M2 17

100937 h)
417.1002060 18
53-1005034 19
38 4173.1002058-01 20

Puc. 3. Biok numuuapos (1002)
Fig. 3. Cylinder block (1002)

421.1002009
417.1002009-50
417.1002009-60

417.1002123

201416-N8

252154-N2

21-1005160
4173.1005160

417.1002122
417.1005153
417.1005153-10
417.1005153-20
100121
250511-N8
21-1005303-11
417.1005152
21-1005304
417.1005143

417.1005145
417.1005140





